

2023-2024 Financial Rate Sheet

Enrollment Fees (Non-Refundable) - Due February 28th

Student Enrollment (first child) \$300.00 \$150.00 discount if paid by February 28

> \$ 50.00 each additional sibling

New Student Entrance Testing 1st-12th grade \$ 30.00

Curriculum Fees (Non-Refundable) - Due June 30th

Student Curriculum (K5 - 6th grade) \$450.00 \$50.00 discount if paid by June 30 (7th - 12th grade) \$600.00 \$50.00 discount if paid by June 30 Classroom Fee (K5-5th)\$ 15.00 (Class T-shirt & Party Fund)

Tuition - Option 1 - 10 month payment plan (August 1st - May 1st) 1st Installment Due August 1st Payment chart below

> Option 2 - 9 month payment plan - \$5,000.00 per student (No multiple child discounts) \$555.55 per month (September 1st -May 1st) 1st Installment Due September 1st

Late Fee applied on the 10th of the month \$20.00 Returned Check Fee \$25.00

	Kindergarten 5		Grades 1-8		Grades 9-12	
Option 1 - Tuition	Per Year	Monthly	Per Year	Monthly	Per Year	Monthly
1st Child Enrolled	\$4225.00	\$422.50	\$4430.00	\$443.00	\$4635.00	\$463.50
2 nd Child Enrolled	\$3460.00	\$346.00	\$3630.00	\$363.00	\$3,800.00	\$380.00
3 rd Child Enrolled	\$2980.00	\$295.00	\$3100.00	\$310.00	\$3240.00	\$324.00
4 th Child Enrolled	\$2530.00	253.00	\$2650.00	\$265.00	\$2780.00	\$278.00

Lunch / Lab / Fine Arts Fees

Due September 1st unless indicated

Biology	\$40.00	Chemistry	\$40.00	Jr. High Choir	\$30.00
Anatomy	\$40.00	King's Kids (4th-5th)	\$25.00	Sr. High Choir	\$40.00
SLi	\$85.00	Drama	\$25.00	HS Art	\$25.00

Lunch \$5.00 each - K5-5th Lunch & Drink

6th-12th Lunch ONLY

(1st payment due August 1st) Exceptional Student Program \$1000.00/year *or* \$100/month

(Incurred at time of competition) Fine Arts Competition Fees Set by NCCSA

Sports Fees

Billed at beginning of each season / Due before 1st game

Families that sell 10 BBQ tickets (October Fundraiser) will receive a 50% discount on all Sports Fees.

Volleyball (V & JV)	\$ 100.00	Basketball (V & JV)	\$ 125.00	Baseball (V)	\$ 100.00
Cheerleaders (V & JV)	\$ 100.00	Basketball (MS)	\$ 100.00	Baseball (MS)	\$ 75.00
Soccer (V)	\$ 100.00	Golf (V)	\$ 75.00	Softball (V)	\$ 100.00
Football (JV & V)	\$200.00	Shooting Team (V & JV)	\$ 100.00	Cross Country	\$ 75.00